Technical Certificate - Aesthetics (2385)

Clock Hrs Credit Hrs COSM 15351 Health & Safety & Sanitation for Aestheticians 40 1 COSM 15151 Professional Career Development for Aestheticians 40 1 COSM 15051 Introduction to Skin Care for Aestheticians 40 1 COSM 15451 Related Science for Aestheticians 40 1 COSM 15162 Aesthetics with Lab 440 12 AND COSM 15068 Advanced Aesthetics Lab* 300 8 **Total Hours** 900 24

Option I - Consists of 2 Semesters: One 16-Week Session & One 8-Week Session

Option II - Consists of 3 Semesters: Three 8-Week Sessions

			Clock Hrs	Credit Hrs
	COSM 15051	Introduction to Skin Care for Aestheticians	40	1
	COSM 15066	Aesthetics with Lab	220	6
	COSM 15351	Health & Safety & Sanitation for Aesthetics	40	1
		Total Hours	300	8
AND				
	COSM 15151	Professional Career Development for Aestheticians	40	1
	COSM 15176	Aesthetics with Lab	220	6
	COSM 15451	Related Science for Aestheticians	40	1
		Total Hours	300	8
AND				
	COSM 15068	Advanced Aesthetics Lab*	300	8
		Total Hours	900	24

*Indicates prerequisites. Consult UARM catalog

FAQ: Aesthetics

What is the Aesthetics Technical Certificate? Q:

- This is a 24-credit hour program that provides A:
 - fundamental training to give students the knowledge and ability to follow procedures used and expected in the skin care industry
 - triaining with real world experience by working on customers in a simulated salon setting

This program also prepares the student

- to pass the Arkansas State Board of Cosmetology Aesthetics exam
- for employment as an Aesthetician

Q: Where can I get more information about this degree?

A: The U of A Rich Mountain catalog has more information about this degree. Your advisor can also help you with any questions you may have about this degree.

Q: What do I need to do to enroll in classes at the UA Rich Mountain?

You may call the Director of Admissions at 479-394-7622 ext. 1440 or the Educational Opportunity A: Center at ext. 1644 for information and assistance with the enrollment process. Updated Fall 2024 (CCN) Effective Spring 2024

www.uarichmountain.edu